# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jukka-Pekka Nuutinen	06/17/2008
Janne Kolu	07/01/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Elektrobit System Test Oy
Street Address:	Automaatiotie 1
City:	Oulunsalo
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-90460

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12097956	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)822-3582

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-822-3550

Email: jpeterson@hoffmannbaron.com

Correspondent Name: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP
Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike
Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 187-139 PCT/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rod S. Turner

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021298 FRAME: 0160

500604340

**\$40.00** 

source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021298 FRAME: 0161

Attorney's Docket No.:18	PATENT	
	For:	☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights ☑ U.S.Application; ☑ U.S. Provisional Application; ☑ U.S.Patent; or
	By:	PCT Application Inventors or Present Owners
	ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	
	e payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOS is hereby acknowledged, and for other	
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or pers	on(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	
Jukka-Pekka NUUTINEN	Janne KOLU	
Name Ollilantie 2 FI-90850 Martinniemi Finland	Name SUKSIRINNE 9 K <del>uurakuja 3 B I 90900</del> <del>FI 90630 Oulu</del> Kiiminki Finland	Name
Address	Address JK. 1st July 2008	Address
Finnish	Finnish	
Nationality	Nationality	Nationality
Name	Name	Name
Address	Address	Address
4.		
Nationality	Nationality	Nationality
(If assignment is by person or entity to v	whom invention was previously assigned and this w	us recorded in PTO add the following)
Recorded on	Reel Frame	

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021298 FRAME: 0162

herel	by sells.	, assigns and transfers to
ASS	IGNEE	:
		Elektrobit System Test Oy
		(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) Automaatiotie l FI-90460 Oulunsalo, Finland
		Address
		Finnish company
		Nationality
and t	he succ	essors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
		(complete one of the following)
		the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for th	ne Unite	d States and its territorial possessions
	$\boxtimes$	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in an	METH	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:  OD, APPARATUS, ANALYSER AND COMPUTER PROGRAM OF SEARCHING FOR PAGATION PATHS
and v	vhich is	found in
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a) (b) (c)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.
		Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known
(d) (e) (l)		U.S. application Serial No filed on International application No. PCT/F12005/050490 U.S. Patent No issued A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

PATENT REEL: 021298 FRAME: 0163

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

(g)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority			
contin		division, renewal, or substitut	ned for said invention by the above application or any e thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-		
promp and leg same i delives require Letters	r will be ASSIC tly with gal equi n any in to ASS ed to app	e made or entered into which SNOR further covenants that a all pertinent facts and docum valents as may be known and nerference, litigation or processiGNEE or its legal representably for, obtain, maintain, issue and said equivalents thereof the state of the said equivalents thereof the said equivalents the said equivalents thereof the said equivalents the said equivalent	no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided tents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the eding related thereto and will promptly execute and atives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits and enforce said application, said invention and said which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the		
			ve hereunto set hand and seal this		
above.	WARNI	NG: Date of signing must be the same	us the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked		
Date:	X Date of	signing	X Jukka-Pekka Nuutinen		
Date:	XDate of	JUIY 157 2008	X An Ca Janne Kolu		
Date:	X Date of	signing	X		
Date:	X Date of	signing	<u>X</u>		
Date:	X Date of	signing	X		
Date:	X Date of	signing	<u>X</u>		
NOTE: N		ing, notarization or legalization is necesite evidence of execution 35 USC 261. C	ssary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be Use next page if notarization is desired.		
			Notarization or Legalization Page Added.		
			Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3		

PATENT REEL: 021298 FRAME: 0164

			•	-
(g)		and any legal equivalent ther priority	eof in a foreign country, including the r	right to claim
contir		division, renewal, or substitute	ted for said invention by the above applet thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re	
prompand lesame deliverequir	or will be ASSIC with with a sequential with the ASSIC will be applied to appropriate to ASSIC will be appropriated	e made or entered into which a GNOR further covenants that A all pertinent facts and docum walents as may be known and nterference, litigation or processIGNEE or its legal representably for, obtain, maintain, issue and said equivalents thereof was the said equivalents.	no assignment, sale, agreement or encur- would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be prents relating to said invention and said accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testived and related thereto and will promptly atives any and all papers, instruments or and enforce said application, said invention may be necessary or desirable to a	ovided Letters Patent fy as to the execute and affidavits ntion and said
	IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, I/We hav	ve hereunto set hand and seal this	
above,	WARNI	NG: Date of signing must be the same a	as the date of execution of the application if item (a)	was checked
Date:	X /	7 June 2008	X Jukka-Pekka Nuutinen	
Date:	X Date of	signing	X Janne Kolu	
Date:	X Date of	signing	X	
Date:	X Date of	signing	X	
Date:	X Date of	signing	X	
Date:	X Date of	signing	<u>X</u>	
NOTE:		sing, notarization or legalization is necestic evidence of execution 35 USC 261. U	isary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized ther Iso next page if notarization is desired.	ı it will only be
			Notarization or Legalization Page A	Added.

**RECORDED: 07/28/2008** 

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3